### 507651624 12/16/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7698759

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VEERAVENKATA ATMAKURI	05/27/2021
PRIYANKA BHARTI	05/27/2021
PADMAAVATHI M.B.	05/27/2021
MOHD SAIM NASIM LARI	05/26/2021
ARUN THANGARAJ	05/27/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SIEMENS TECHNOLOGY AND SERVICES PVT. LTD.
Street Address:	DR. ANNIE BESANT ROAD
Internal Address:	UNIT 501/C-1, 5TH FLOOR, POONAM CHAMBERS, A WING, WORLI
City:	MUMBAI
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	400018

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29760849

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2128834600

**Email:** jbaltimore@cozen.com **Correspondent Name:** COZEN O'CONNOR

Address Line 1: 3 WTC, 175 GREENWICH STREET

Address Line 2: 55TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5029-2182/00500515

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALPHONSO A. COLLINS

SIGNATURE: /Alphonso A. Collins/

DATE SIGNED: 12/16/2022

PATENT 507651624 REEL: 062122 FRAME: 0528

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=5029-2182\_Assignment#page1.tif

source=5029-2182\_Assignment#page2.tif

source=5029-2182\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 062122 FRAME: 0529

Docket No.: 2020M11289 US

Page 1 of 3

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, I (We),

**VeeraVenkata Atmakuri,** residing at Ganesh Nagar, Ganga block, Ramanthapur, Hyderabad, Andra Pradesh 500013, IN, citizen of IN

**Priyanka Bharti,** residing at 305, Charvi Square, 16th cross, Neeladri Nagar, Bangalore, Karnataka 560100. IN, citizen of IN

**Padmaavathi M.B,** residing at #281 3rd cross 7th block Koramangala, Bangalore, Karnataka 560095, IN, citizen of IN

**Mohd Saim Nasim Lari,** residing at B 803, Purvankara Midtown Residency, Dooravani Nagar,, Bangalore, Karnataka 560100, IN, citizen of IN

**Arun Thangaraj,** residing at 52 B Mettu Streeet, Malligaipuram Paalakarai, Trichy, Tamil Nadu 620001, IN, citizen of IN

hereafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor(s)"; hereby

- (1) (A) acknowledge having previously assigned, sold and transferred to **Siemens Technology and Services Pvt. Ltd.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of INDIA, having its principal place of business at Unit 501/C-1, 5th Floor, Poonam Chambers, A Wing, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai 400018, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to a predecessor of Assignee, pursuant to
  - (i) the laws of INDIA or
  - (ii) a Patent & Secrecy Agreement or similar legal document such as, without limitation, an employee agreement executed at the time of entering into the employment of, or executed as a condition of continuing employment with, the Assignee or a predecessor of the Assignee, the entire right, including any and all priority rights, title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements which are disclosed in an invention disclosure and/or in the below-identified documents currently filed with this Assignment, already filed or granted for Letters Patent (in which case, if any provision of the subject Assignment that is in conflict with or is in addition to any provision in the prior agreement(s) or assignment(s) then this Assignment shall govern, take precedence, and be of legal effect), or
  - (B) (i) to the extent such laws of INDIA or such Patent & Secrecy Agreement or similar legal document failed or fails, in whole or part, to have assigned, sold or transferred the entire right (including priority rights), title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to all inventions or improvements which are disclosed in the below-identified application(s) or pending application(s) or granted Letters Patent, or
    - (ii) if no such agreement(s) exist assigning, selling or transferring any such right (including priority rights), title or interest;

then for good and valuable consideration, Assignor(s) now and hereby, effective Nunc Pro Tunc on the filing date of the below identified patent application(s), pending patent application(s) or granted Letter Patent(s), assign, sell and transfer(s) to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

IDNR: 1930 / 21.05.2015 PATENT REEL: 062122 FRAME: 0530

Docket No.: 2020M11289 US

Page 2 of 3

(i) the entire right, (including all priority rights), title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and/or improvements which are disclosed in the following identified; patent application(s), pending patent application(s) or granted Letter Patent(s). I/we hereby authorize the Assignee or its designee to insert below the information when known

Patent Application Title: Display Screen with Graphical User Interface

Filing Date: 04 Dec 2020 Filing Number: 29/760,849

Internal Case Number(s): 2020M11289 US

(ii) in and to said application(s) or granted patents and all applications claiming priority to said application or granted patent, including, without limitation, all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of the inventions and/or improvements; and

(iii) in and to all original and reissued paterits which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on the inventions and/or improvements;

- agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions (2)and/or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and/or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and/or improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and/or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and or improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions and/or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and
- covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no (3)assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

eraVeokata Atmakuri

REEL: 062122 FRAME: 0531

**PATENT** 

Docket No.: **2020M11289 US** Page 3 of 3

		raye 3 ui 3	
Priyanka Bhar	ti		
27 May, 2021			
Date			
1_1			
Padmaavathi I	VI.B		
May 27th, 20 Date	021		
Mald .	Sain,		000000000000000000000000000000000000000
Mohd Saim Na	asim Lari		
May 26th, 20 Date	021		
TA	ww		
Arun Thangar	aj		
May 27th, 202	21		
Date			000000000000000000000000000000000000000
Componico D	annacantativo(c)		
	epresentative(s) hnology and Services	Pvt. Ltd.	
Signature(s):			
Name(s):	Pranay Prabhugau		
Title:	Head of Intellectual Property, India		
Date:	14th October, 2021		

**PATENT REEL: 062122 FRAME: 0532**